MERTING OF TH: COMMISSION:=RS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY MAY 13, A, D, 1937, 10:00 A, M,
PRESENT: Acting Mayor Phil Wrirht, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, and
Steffler, ABSENT: Honorable C, K. <uin.
On motion of Commissioner Stefflecr, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes
of May 6th, was dispensed and ordered approved.

MEMORTALS AND PETITIONS

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to
Commissioner Wright:
General Neon Adv. Co. to erect an électricsign at 901 S. Presa St.
General Neon 4Adv. Co to erect an electric sign at 728 So. St. Mary's St.
General Neon Adv. Co. to erect an electric sign at 923 Roosevelt Avenue
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 222 Alexander St.
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 116 &1 Paso St.
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 2827 So. Flores St.
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at Olmos Drive. and Fred'bg Rd.
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 215 E., Fred'bg Rd
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 433 darzamora St.
Modern Neon Yorp. to erect an electric sign at 518 Broadway
Modern leon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 4300 Broadway
National Outdoor Adv. Co to erect an electric sign at 211 E, Houston St.
National Outdoor Adv. Co to erect an electric sign at 102 W, Houston St.
National Outdoor ~dv. Co to erect an electric sign at 1822 Main Ave
Bids were submitted for the sale by the City of a hangar at Stinson Field which were opened and

read and referred to the Commission as a Committee of the whole for consideration.

The following petition was read ana referred to Commissioncr Bushick:

Terrell-Dalton dortgage Co for refund of taxes paid twice.

The following petition was read and referred to Commissioner Wright:

Pittman-Sulliivan Improvement League for Street Lights.

The following petition was and referred to the City Health Officer:

Protesting against putting an open tank on Trinity St.

The committee on Safety of the Junior “hamber of Cormerce presented a resolution requesting that
Sunday May 16, 1937, be proclaimed and designated "Safety Sunday", which wead, and on motion

of Commissioner Steffler adopted by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor

Wright, Bushick, Rubiola, and Steffler. Nayes, Quin, ahbsent




Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 4yes, Acting Mayor Phil Wright, Bushick, Rubiola, and
Steffler. Nayes: «uin.
No. 457 | 437 ORDINANCE MO -//6

TRANSFERRING $7,800.00 FROM BACK
TAX FUND TO THE 1936 GENERAL FUND.

BE IT ORUAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissionér of Tax-
ation as ex~officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed to tranf
sfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $7,800.,00 out of Back Tax General Fund to the 1936
General Fund.

It is ordered by & two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commmssioners of the City]
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Cormission,.

PASSED 4ND APPROVED on the 13th day of May, 4. D. 1937

ATTEST: ) Acting Mayor
Jas., Simpson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introducea the following orainance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor Wright, Bushick, Rubiola, and
Steffier. Nayes: <«uin.
No. 458 AN ORDINANCE —// 7

APPROPRIATING $150,000,00 OUT

OF TEE 1936 GENLERAL FUND TO PAY

SIX (6) NOTES NOS. 44 to 49

INICLUSIVL.,

BE IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $150,000.00, be
and the same is horeby appropriated out of the 1936 General Fund (Various Departments) to pay
six (6) Notes Nos. 44 to 49 inclusive, of the 1936 General Fund Series, maturing on or before
dJuly 1, 1937, payable to the Alamo National Bank and Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texés
as follows:

Alamo Nat ional Bank Frost Netional Bank

Note No. 44 $25,000.00 Note No. 45 $25,000,00
Note lo,., 46 25,000.00 Note No. 47 25,000.00
Note No. 48 25,000,00 note Noeo 49 25,000,00

$75,000.,00 $75,000,00

, It is ordercd by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED 4ND »PPROVED on the 13th day of May, &, D, 1937

ATTEST : ) Acting Mayor
Jas., Simpsén

City Clerk

Commissioner Bushick introduced tne following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor wright, Bushick, kubiola, Steffler,
Nayes: Quin,
No. 459 AN ORDINANCE =~ / / 2
APPROPRIATING $2,002.,50 OUT OF THE

POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSICN FUND TO
PAY TWO (2) NOTZS NOS. 17 AND 18.




JATTRST: TActling Méyor

)

iSteffler. Ayes: wuin

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2,000.00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay two
(2) Notes Nos. 17 ana 19, of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, maturing on or before
July 1, 1937, payable to the Frost lational Bank and the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio,
Texas, as follows:

Frost National Bank Alamo National Bank

Note No. 17 $1,000.00 Note No. 18 $1,000.00

And, the sum of $2.50, be and the same is horeby appropriated out of Police &

F@remen's Pension Fund to pay interest on the foregoing notes.

1t is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the
ity of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the Commission,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of llay, 1937.

Jas. Simpson
Uity Clerk

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordlnance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting liayor Wright, Bushicx, Rubiola, Steffle
Nayes: Quin.

0. 460 AN ORDIN.NCE MO-/T

APPROPRIATING $110.00 OUT OF THE
1936 Gullumal FUND TO PAY RENT ON
PROPZRTY USED FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
CENTER,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THEE COMMISTIIOL.-. S 0F TiiE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
That, the sum of $110.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 193
General fund (ilealth Department), payable to Yack W, Neal, rent for the month of May, 1937,
for property used as Public Health Center No., 9, located at 126 Graham Street, also known as,
and comprising, MNos. 160 to 180 Graham Street (Straus St.) and No. 426 South Laredo Street.
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Comissioners of the
City of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read

t three several meetings of the Cormission.

 PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of May, 4., D. 1937

ATTEST : Acting Mayor

Jas. Simpson
Uity Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was rsad, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor Wright, Bushick, Rubiola, and

No. 461 AN ORDINANCE — /2,0
; APPROPRIATING $74.,00 OUT OF THE CITY
: OF SAN ANTONIO LXCAVATION TRUST
ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS ANL REPAIRS.

s IT ORDAINZD BY THEn COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIQ; the sum of $74.00, be, and
the same is hereby appropriated out of Zxcavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs, as
per City Engineer's letter of May 12, 1937, as follows:

Fred F. Patterson - Refund $10.40

Richard Jochimsen " 10.00

City of San Antonio- Repairs 53.60

$74.00

(8}




CAE.

g D

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Bosrd of Commissioners of
of the City of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been
read at three several mestings of the Commission.

PASS:D AND APPROVED on the 13th day of May, A. D. 1937

ATTEST ¢ N

Jag. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner rubiola introdauced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
oy the following vote cn roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor Wright, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Nayes: Quin
No. 462 AN ORDINANCE MO -/2/

ACCEPTING THE WITHIN PROPOSAL OF SAM SPEIR HARDVARE Co.,

TO FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, PARKS & PLAZAS DEPT.,

WITH THREE MODEL S P WHIRLWIND POWER LAWN MOWERS FOR

THE SUM OF $735.00, AND THIS AMOUNT IS HLREBY APPROPRIA-

TeD OUT OF “HE 1936 GEN.RAL FUND, PARXS AND PLAZAS DEPT.,

IN PAYMENT OF SAME.
BE IT ORLDAINED 3Y THE COMLIS:-ION-RS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the within proposal,
insofar as 1t relates to three Whirlwind Model S P Power Lawn “owers only, of Sam Speir Hard-
ware Co. to furnish the City of San &antonio, Parks & Plazas Department, with three Whirlwingd
Model S P Power Lawn Mowers be anda the same is h.reby accepted, and that the Mayor be and he
is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal and acceptance of same as above specified on
behalf of and as the act of the City of San #ntonio, Texas; and, that the sum of Seven Hundred
and Thirty-five dollars, or so much of saiu Fund, Parks & Plazas Department, for the payment

thereof.,

PASSED .IND APPROVED on the 13th day of May, A, D. 1937

ATTES

]

Acting Mayor

Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
b, the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor Wwright, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler. Nayes: Wuin

AN ORDINANCE — J22

ACCEPTING A GROSS RECEIPTS TAX OF
SOUTEWESTERN Bile TELEPHONZ COMPANY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISCION-LRS OF THE CITY OF SAN'ANTONIO: .

That the Auditor is hereby authorized to accept anca the City Treasure£
authorized to deposit the check of the Southwestern Bell Telephohe Company for Eighteen
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Yine and 69/100 ($18,3%9.69) Dollars in payment of the gross
receipts tax required under an orcinance dated the 30th day of December 1935, as specified in
the statement herewith attached.

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of
the City of San santonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been reg

at three several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13th day of May, A. D. 1937

ATTEST: ot ing Mayor

Jas Simpson
City Clerk

ad




™

™

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: yes, Acting Mayor Wright, Bushick, Rubiola, and Steffler,

Nayes: Mayor Quin.

Bragg Neon Sign Co to erect an electric sign at 909 S. Flores St. Granted
Bragg Neon Sign Co to ereét an electric sign at 720 Fred'bg Rd Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at Fred'bg R4 & Michigan Ave Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 105 Jefferson St Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 519 E. Houston St. ~ Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect én electric sign at 428 Monterrey St. Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at Carson St & N. New Brfls Ave Granted
Modern Ngon Corp. to erect an electric sign at Main Ave & Ashby St Granted
Redford Transfer Co to install Gas Equipment at 140 Fred'bg Rde. Granted ‘
A. J. Plock to install Gas. Equipment in rear of 2319 S. Hackberry St. " Granted v
R. E, llegee & Co to install gasoline pump and tank at Simpson St & Underpass on Roosevelt
Texas leon Sign Co to erect an electric sign at 224 Venver Blvd (gigiggg )
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at Main & Ashby Sts Granted
lodern Neon Corp. to crect an electric sign at 1701 So. Brazos Ste. Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sign at 1701 Broadway Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to erect an electric sirn at 651 Main Ave Granted
Modern Neon Corp. to ercct an electric sign at 4300 Broadway Granted
General Neon Adv. Co to crect an electric sign at 511 N, St. .Mary's St,. Granted
General Neon Adv. Co to erect an electric sign at 511 No. St. Mary's St. Granted
General Neon Adv. Co to erect an electric sign at Santa Rosa & W Houston St. Granted
General Neon adv. Co to erect.an electric sign at 420 So. Zarzamora St. Granted
General Neon Adv. Co to erect an electric sign at 227 MNo. St. Mary's St. Granted

Commissioner Rubiola, in writing, requested a leave of absence for six days, which was, upon

motion of Commissioner Steffler, granted by unanimous vote.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

ATTEST: e .

C::;7“ CITY CE@E&.

77)






